CH \$1240.00 54119

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM634247

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIRSTGROUP INTERNATIONAL, INC.		03/23/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREYHOUND LINES, INC.	
Street Address:	350 N. St. Paul Street	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75201	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 49

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	541197	GREYHOUND	
Registration Number:	541198	GREYHOUND	
Registration Number:	541199		
Registration Number:	676464	SCENICRUISER	
Registration Number:	759383	CONTINENTAL TRAILWAYS PACKAGE EXPRESS	
Registration Number:	766891	AND LEAVE THE DRIVING TO US	
Registration Number:	805794	GREYHOUND	
Registration Number:	805795		
Registration Number:	843018	TOUR TM MASTER	
Registration Number:	849607	GPX	
Registration Number:	915812	DISCOVER GREYHOUND AMERICA	
Registration Number:	915813	DISCOVER AMERICA	
Registration Number:	887322	GREYHOUND	
Registration Number:	888952	GREYHOUND	
Registration Number:	886350	GREYHOUND	
Registration Number:	886508	GREYHOUND	
Registration Number:	887695		
Registration Number:	888954		
Registration Number:	888302		
		TRADEMARK	

900604593 REEL: 007231 FRAME: 0166

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	886509	
Registration Number:	888813	GREYHOUND
Registration Number:	890634	
Registration Number:	975681	AMERIPASS
Registration Number:	987562	
Registration Number:	988608	NEXT BUS OUT
Registration Number:	987565	AMERICRUISER
Registration Number:	989213	GREYHOUND
Registration Number:	1010865	
Registration Number:	1045090	THE BEST BUS GOING
Registration Number:	1056284	AUTOBUSES LATINOS
Registration Number:	1056555	AMERICRUISER
Registration Number:	1048297	HELPING HAND
Registration Number:	1127660	EXPRESSPAK
Registration Number:	1161349	SUPER 7
Registration Number:	1154827	AMERICRUISER 2
Registration Number:	1182456	USABUS
Registration Number:	1164951	GO GREYHOUND
Registration Number:	1216105	GO BIG RED GO TRAILWAYS
Registration Number:	1207552	GO BIG RED
Registration Number:	1195382	
Registration Number:	1204867	
Registration Number:	1280148	OMNI-PAK
Registration Number:	1236736	GREYHOUND PUTS IT ALL TOGETHER FOR YOU
Registration Number:	1303149	LUCKY STREAK
Registration Number:	1496202	
Registration Number:	1496206	WE'VE GOT MORE DRIVE
Registration Number:	1543896	RURAL CONNECTION
Registration Number:	1562628	THE BEST LIFT TO THE LIFTS
Registration Number:	805796	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147455390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2147455612 Phone:

Email: ngraham@winstead.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Graham c/o WINSTEAD PC

Address Line 1: 2728 N. Harwood Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

REEL: 007231 FRAME: 0167

TRADEMARK

Address Line 4: Dalla	ddress Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6008-7		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Graham	
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy Graham/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2021	
Total Attachments: 5		

source=6008.7 - Release of IP Security Agreement 12510128 (Executed)#page1.tif source=6008.7 - Release of IP Security Agreement 12510128 (Executed)#page2.tif source=6008.7 - Release of IP Security Agreement 12510128 (Executed)#page3.tif source=6008.7 - Release of IP Security Agreement 12510128 (Executed)#page4.tif source=6008.7 - Release of IP Security Agreement 12510128 (Executed)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007231 FRAME: 0168 Recording Requested By, And After Recording, Return To: Greyhound Lines, Inc. 350 N. St. Paul Street Dallas, Texas 75201 Attn: Legal Department

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST, effective as of March 23, 2021, is made by FIRSTGROUP INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation (as successor administrative agent to Foothill Capital Corporation, "Agent").

WHEREAS, GREYHOUND LINES, INC., a Delaware corporation, (in such capacity, "<u>Grantor</u>") executed and delivered that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 30, 1993 in favor of Banker's Trust Company "<u>Bankers</u>"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Trademark Reel 1107 Frame 0299 on February 17, 1994 (the "<u>Original Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, Bankers assigned the Original Security Agreement to Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, (successor by merger of Wells Fargo Capital Finance, Inc., formerly known as Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., formerly known as Foothill Capital Corporation) on October 13, 1994, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Trademark Reel 1251 Frame 0128 on November 15, 1994 (the "Assignment", together with the Original Security Agreement as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, Grantor granted and pledged to Agent a security interest in and to Grantor's right, title and interest in, to, and under the Collateral (as defined in the Original Security Agreement and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement), including without limitation the Collateral set forth on the attached Exhibit A, including without limitation all present and future rights (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, or future infringements), titles, and interests of Grantor in and to all intellectual property applications, rights or licenses to use any trademarks, patents, copyrights, and all registrations and recordings thereof, including, without limitation, the Collateral listed on Exhibit A, and the goodwill associated with such Collateral relates; and

WHEREAS, Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC (successor-by-merger of Wells Fargo Capital Finance, Inc., formerly known as Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., formerly known as Foothill Capital Corporation) assigned its rights under the Security Agreement to Agent pursuant to that certain Assignment of Liens and Security Interests dated March 1, 2021, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Trademark Reel 7229 Frame 0525 on March 23, 2021;

WHEREAS, the obligations pursuant to the Original Security Agreement and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement have been satisfied and Agent no longer claims an interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Agent hereby releases to Grantor the security interest in, to and under the Collateral, including without limitation the Collateral identified on Exhibit A.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank. Signature Pages Follow.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007231 FRAME: 0169 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this RELEASE to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

FIRSTGROUP INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation
By: Walk Call
Name: Michael Petrocci
Title:
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF OHIO §
STATE OF OHIO § COUNTY OF OHIO §
I, Toka Toka Toka Toka Toka Toka Toka Toka
Given under my hand this \\ \frac{\frac{1}{2}}{2} \text{ day of \frac{1}{2}} \text{day of \frac{1}{2}} day of \frac{
Signature (Seal)
JOHN JAMES WILLIAMS
Attorney At Law Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Has No Expiration Oato
My Commission Has No Expiration Date Section 147.03 R.C.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this RELEASE to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

GREYHOUND LINES, INC.

a Delaware Corporation-

By: ______

Name: DAVIO'S. CEACH
Title: PRESIDENT & CEO

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF TEXAS

8

COUNTY OF DALLAS

8

This instrument was ACKNOWLEDGED before me on MARCH 12th, 2021 by

DAULD S. LEACH PRESIDENT and

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER of GREYHOUND LINES, INC.,

a Delaware corporation on behalf of said corporation.

MICHAEL BRUCE ERICKSON
Notary Public, State of Texas
Comm. Expires 04-24-2021
Notary ID 125257995

Notary Public - State of Texas

TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.
GREYHOUND	541197
GREYHOUND	541198
GREYHOUND DESIGN	541199
SCENICRUISER	676464
CONTINENTAL TRAILWAYS PACKAGE EXPRESS	759383
AND LEAVE THE DRIVING TO US	766891
GREYHOUND	805794
GREYHOUND DESIGN	805795
TOUR TM MASTER	843018
GPX	849607
DISCOVER GREYHOUND AMERICA	915812
DISCOVER AMERICA	915813
GREYHOUND	887322
GREYHOUND	888952
GREYHOUND	886350
GREYHOUND	886508
GREYHOUND DESIGN	887695
GREYHOUND DESIGN	888954
GREYHOUND DESIGN	888302
GREYHOUND DESIGN	886509
GREYHOUND	888813
GREYHOUND DESIGN	890634
AMERIPASS	975681
BUS DESIGN	987562
NEXT BUS OUT	988608
AMERICRUISER	987565
GREYHOUND	989213
GREYHOUND DESIGN	1010865
THE BEST BUS GOING	1045090
AUTOBUSES LATINOS	1056284
AMERICRUISER	1056555
HELPING HAND	1048297
XPRESSPAK	1127660
SUPER 7	1161349

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST – EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REEL: 007231 FRAME: 0172

Trademark	Registration No.
AMERICRUISER 2	1154827
USABUS	1182456
GO GREYHOUND	1164951
GO BIG RED GO TRAILWAYS	1216105
GO BIG RED	1207552
GREYHOUND DESIGN	1195382
GREYHOUND DESIGN	1204867
OMNI-PAK	1280148
GREYHOUND PUTS IT ALL TOGETHER FOR YOU	1236736
LUCKY STREAK	1303149
BUS DESIGN	1496202
WE'VE GOT MORE DRIVE	1496206
RURAL CONNECTION	1543896
THE BEST LIFT TO THE LIFTS	1562628
GREYHOUND	805796

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST – EXHIBIT A

RECORDED: 03/24/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007231 FRAME: 0173